



**City of Tacoma
Environmental Services Department
2021 Wastewater CIPP Sewer Rehabilitation Project in Various
Tacoma Locations
RFB Specification No. ES21-0017F**

QUESTIONS and ANSWERS

All interested parties had the opportunity to submit questions in writing by email to Doreen Klaaskate, Senior Buyer. The answers to the questions received are provided below and posted to the City's website at www.TacomaPurchasing.org: Navigate to *Current Contracting Opportunities / Services / Supplies / Public Works and Improvements*, and then click *Questions and Answers* for this Specification. This information IS NOT considered an addendum. Respondents should consider this information when submitting their proposals.

Question 1: Is UV Cured CIPP allowed on this project?

Answer 1: This project does not allow for UV cured pipe.

Question 2: Does the City have information on the side sewer connections?

Answer 2: The City has not researched the side sewers and has estimated the quantity of the number of side sewers for bidding purposes in the Bid Proposal.

Question 3: Will the use of road ramps be allowed in the construction of the Project?

Answer 3: Road ramps are not permitted.